

To,

BSE Ltd. Listing Department, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001. (Scrip Code: Equity - 532144), (NCD- 960468, 960491 & 973309)	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051. (Symbol: WELCORP, Series EQ)
--	---

Dear Sirs/ Madam,

Sub.: Newspaper Advertisement

In accordance with the Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find attached herewith a copy of the newspapers publications with respect to Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and the half year ended September 30, 2023 published in Financial Express (English), Kutchmitra (Gujarati) and Kutch Uday (Gujarati)

Please take the same on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,
For **Welspun Corp Limited**

Pradeep Joshi
Company Secretary
FCS-4959

Welspun Corp Limited

Welspun House, 5th Floor, Kamala City, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (West), Mumbai 400 013, India.

T : +91 22 6613 6000 / 2490 8000 F : +91 22 2490 8020

E-mail : companysecretary_wcl@welspun.com Website : www.welspuncorp.com

Registered Address: Welspun City, Village Versamedi, Taluka Anjar, District Kutch, Gujarat 370 110, India.

T : +91 2836 662222 F : +91 2836 279060

Corporate Identity Number: L27100GJ1995PLC025609

DEEPAK INDUSTRIES LIMITED											
CIN : L63022WB1954PLC021638											
Regd. Office : 62, Hazra Road, Kolkata - 700019 Phone No.033-4014 2222 website: www.di-india.com Email : secretary@di-india.com											
Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2023											
Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED				
		Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Un-Audited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Un-Audited)	Half year ended 30.09.2023 (Un-Audited)	Half year ended 30.09.2022 (Un-Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Un-Audited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Un-Audited)	Half year ended 30.09.2023 (Un-Audited)	Half year ended 30.09.2022 (Un-Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	19838.33	20000.96	40349.94	39293.73	82020.16	19977.43	20050.44	40644.12	39343.21	82594.83
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3626.69	3692.07	7966.18	7449.39	15789.55	3541.28	3666.64	7805.40	7423.98	15556.12
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3626.69	3692.07	7966.18	7449.39	15789.55	3541.28	3666.64	7805.40	7423.98	15556.12
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2676.56	2758.31	5938.77	5572.76	11756.98	2602.48	2732.88	5800.64	5547.33	11831.95
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	2675.39	2763.50	5936.44	5583.14	11752.33	2601.31	2738.07	5798.31	5557.71	11827.30
6	Equity Share Capital	395.64	395.64	395.64	395.64	395.64	395.64	395.64	395.64	395.64	395.64
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)					55405.12					58466.58
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each)	67.66	69.71	150.11	140.85	297.16	65.78	69.07	146.61	140.21	299.06
8	Diluted:	67.66	69.71	150.11	140.85	297.16	65.78	69.07	146.61	140.21	299.06

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed Un-Audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-Audited Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.sei-india.com) as well as on the website of the Company (www.di-india.com).
The above Un-Audited Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on November 08, 2023 and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 08, 2023.
The Un-audited financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other generally accepted accounting principles.

For and behalf of Board of Directors
Sd/- P.K. Daga
Chairman cum Managing Director
DIN: 00040992

Dated: November 08, 2023

Nippon India Asset Management Limited

(CIN - L65910MH1995PLC220793)

Registered Office: 4th Floor, Tower A, Peninsula Business Park, Ganapatrao Kadam Marg, Lower Parel (W), Mumbai - 400 013. Tel No. +91 022 6808 7000
Fax No. +91 022 6808 7097 • mf.nipponindiaim.com

Record Date November 13, 2023#

NOTICE NO. 50

Notice is hereby given that the Trustee of Nippon India Mutual Fund ("NIMF") has approved the following Distribution on the face value of Rs. 10/- per unit under Income Distribution cum capital withdrawal (IDCW) option of the undernoted scheme of NIMF, with November 13, 2023 as the record date:

Name of the Scheme(s)	Amount of Distribution (₹ per unit)*	NAV as on November 07, 2023 (₹ per unit)
Nippon India Balanced Advantage Fund - IDCW Option	0.1700	29.5134
Nippon India Balanced Advantage Fund - Direct Plan - IDCW Option		39.1780

*Income distribution will be done, net of tax deducted at source, as applicable.
#or the immediately following Business Day if that day is a non-business day

Pursuant to payment of dividend/IDCW, the NAV of the Scheme will fall to the extent of payout, and statutory levy, if any. The IDCW payout will be to the extent of above mentioned Distribution amount per unit or to the extent of available distributable surplus, as on the Record Date mentioned above, whichever is lower.

For units in demat form : IDCW will be paid to those Unitholders/Beneficial Owners whose names appear in the statement of beneficial owners maintained by the Depositories under the IDCW Plan/Option of the Schemes as on record date.

All unit holders under the IDCW Plan/Option of the above mentioned scheme, whose names appear on the register of unit holders on the aforesaid record date, will be entitled to receive the IDCW.

For Nippon India Asset Management Limited
(Asset Management Company for Nippon India Mutual Fund)
Sd/-
Authorised Signatory

Mumbai
November 08, 2023

Good gets better

Mutual Fund investments are subject to market risks, read all scheme related documents carefully.

CYBER MEDIA (INDIA) LIMITED

CIN : L92114DL1982PLC014334

Registered Office: D-74, Panchsheel Enclave, New Delhi - 110 017, Tel. 011-26491320
Corporate Office: Cyber House, B-35, Sector-32, Gurugram - 122 003, Haryana. Tel. 0124-4822222
Website: www.cybermedia.co.in; Email: investorcare@cybermedia.co.in

Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2023

(Rupees in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		9/30/2023 (Unaudited)	6/30/2023 (Unaudited)	9/30/2022 (Unaudited)	9/30/2023 (Unaudited)	9/30/2022 (Unaudited)	3/31/2023 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	2,947.39	2,176.92	1,885.95	5,124.31	3,589.94	7,842.89
2	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	116.91	89.11	96.11	206.02	173.70	375.37
3	Net profit / (loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items	115.99	76.05	96.11	192.05	173.70	975.39
4	Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax	84.38	60.69	68.54	145.07	122.88	498.82
5	Total comprehensive income for the period	82.88	59.19	63.54	142.07	116.88	493.57
6	Paid-up equity share capital	1,566.72	1,566.72	1,566.72	1,566.72	1,566.72	1,566.72
7	Other Equity	(2,030.35)	188.50	(2,552.40)	(2,030.35)	(2,552.40)	(2,026.36)
8	Earnings per share (Face value per share Rs.10/-each)						
a)	Basic (Rs. per share)	0.54	0.39	0.44	0.93	0.78	3.18
b)	Diluted (Rs. per share)	0.54	0.39	0.44	0.93	0.78	3.18

Note: The above consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on November 2, 2023 and approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 8, 2023.

2 Standalone Information:

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	9/30/2023 (Unaudited)	6/30/2023 (Unaudited)	9/30/2022 (Unaudited)	9/30/2023 (Unaudited)	9/30/2022 (Unaudited)	3/31/2023 (Audited)
Total Revenue	431.01	396.60	343.43	827.61	887.21	1,545.04
Profit before tax	1.58	2.04	28.40	3.63	50.48	662.17
Profit after tax	1.58	2.04	28.40	3.63	50.48	309.53
Other comprehensive income (OCI)	-	-	-	-	-	(1.03)
Total comprehensive income (Net of tax)	1.58	2.04	28.40	3.63	50.48	308.50

3 The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated financial results are available on stock exchanges' website BSE (www.bseindia.com) & NSE (www.nseindia.com) and on Company's website (www.cybermedia.co.in).

4 Figures for the previous corresponding periods have been regrouped, wherever considered necessary.

By Order of the Board
Sd/-
Pradeep Gupta
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN 00007520

Place: New Delhi
Dated: 08/11/2023

DATAQUEST | PCQUEST | CMR | CIO | VOICES & DATA | living digital | GLOBAL SERVICES | THE DQ WEEK | DQChannels | VOICEBOX Connect | DARE

WELSPUN CORP LIMITED									
CIN : L27100GJ1995PLC025609									
Regd. Office: Welspun City, Village Versamedi, Taluka Anjar, Dist. Kutch, Gujarat, Pincode - 370110. Tel No. 02836-662222, Fax : 02836-279060, email - Companysecretary_wcl@welspun.com, Website: www.welspuncorp.com Office: Welspun House, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai, Pincode - 400013. Tel No. 022-2490 8000, Fax: 022-2490 8020									
UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND THE HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023									
Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter ended (Unaudited)			Half Year ended (Unaudited)		Year ended (Audited)		
		30-Sep-23	30-Jun-23	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-22	31-Mar-23		
1	Total Income	4,161.41	4,118.78	2,140.86	8,280.19	3,535.37	10,078.08		
2	Net Profit for the period before tax	465.53	228.16	(58.12)	693.69	(44.80)	333.63		
3	Net Profit for the period after Tax (including non-controlling interests)	386.57	168.45	(63.18)	555.02	(64.13)	199.17		
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	409.78	169.67	(29.17)	579.45	18.44	313.85		
5	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of INR 5/- each)	130.83	130.77	130.76	130.83	130.76	130.77		
6	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserve) as shown in the audited balance sheet of the previous year						4,601.28		
7	Earnings per share (not annualised for the quarter)								
a)	Basic (In INR)	14.71	6.32	(2.16)	21.03	(2.01)	7.91		
b)	Diluted (In INR)	14.67	6.30	(2.16)	20.98	(2.01)	7.89		

Note: The above is an extract of detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation of 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.welspuncorp.com.
2 The Unaudited Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on November 08, 2023.
3 The Consolidated and Standalone Financial Results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (as amended) (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
4 The figures for the previous periods have been regrouped wherever necessary.
5 Additional Information on standalone financial results is as follow:

Key financials	Quarter ended (Unaudited)			Half Year ended (Unaudited)		Year ended (Audited)
	30-Sep-23	30-Jun-23	30-Sep-22	30-Sep-23	30-Sep-22	31-Mar-23
a) Total Income	2,019.87	2,150.06	1,786.07	4,169.93	3,103.60	7,993.62
b) Net Profit for the period before tax	220.11	116.48	(19.35)	336.59	58.93	371.03
c) Net Profit for the period after tax	178.45	87.29	(15.74)	265.74	50.63	277.19
d) Total Comprehensive Income for the period	180.25	90.13	(19.41)	270.38	41.47	286.09

For and On Behalf of the Board of Directors of Welspun Corp Limited
Sd/-
Vipul Mathur
Managing Director and Chief Executive Officer
DIN - 07990476

Place: Mumbai
Date: November 08, 2023

ENDURANCE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED									
CIN : L34102MH1999PLC123296									
Registered office: E-92, M.I.D.C. Industrial Area, Waluj, Aurangabad - 431 136 (Maharashtra), India Website: www.endurancegroup.com, Email: investors@endurance.co.in									
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 TH SEPTEMBER, 2023									
₹ in million (except per share data)									
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated				
		Quarter ended	Half Year ended	Quarter ended	Half Year ended				
		30 th September, 2023 (Unaudited)	30 th September, 2022 (Unaudited)	30 th September, 2023 (Unaudited)	30 th September, 2022 (Unaudited)	30 th September, 2023 (Unaudited)			
1	Total Income	19,842.97	19,113.00	38,203.79	25,605.46	23,690.58	50,270.96		
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	1,923.98	1,768.57	3,679.59	2,056.11	1,746.54	4,215.13		
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	1,923.98	1,768.57	3,679.59	2,056.11	1,746.54	4,215.13		
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	1,425.41	1,312.74	2,730.78	1,545.55	1,314.94	3,180.56		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,343.79	1,304.82	2,644.47	1,108.57	1,040.02	2,776.65		
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹10/- per share)	1,406.63	1,406.63	1,406.63	1,406.63	1,406.63	1,406.63		
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) Basic and diluted (not annualised) - (₹)	10.13	9.33	19.41	10.99	9.35	22.61		

Note: The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 8th November, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of these financial results.
b) The Consolidated financial results include results of the Company's subsidiaries in Italy, Germany, Tunisia and India.
c) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the Company's website at www.endurancegroup.com and on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Anurag Jain
Managing Director
DIN: 00291662

Place: Mumbai
Date: 8th November, 2023

Electronica Finance Limited									
CIN: U74110PN1990PLC057017									
Regd. Office: 101/1, Erandwane 'Audumbar', Dr. Ketkar Road, Pune 411004 Phone No.: 020-67290700, Website: www.electronicafinance.com, Email: secretarial@efl.co.in									
Statement of unaudited financial results for the quarter ended and half year ended September 30, 2023									
[Regulation 52 (8) and Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]									
(₹ in Lakhs except per share data)									
Sr. No.	Particulars	For the quarter ended		For the half year ended		For the year ended			
		September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	June 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2023 (Unaudited)	September 30, 2022 (Unaudited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)			
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)			
1	Total Income from Operations	11,179.18	10,022.34	21,201.52	14,007.33	32,731.02			
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,715.06	1,473.58	3,188.64	2,762.47	5,609.84			
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,715.06	1,473.58	3,188.64	2,762.47	5,609.84			
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,250.55	1,090.45	2,341.00	2,067.16	4,177.01			
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,236.82	1,079.21	2,316.03	2,081.13	4,153.64			
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	3,518.83	3,518.83	3,518.83	2,253.46	3,518.83			
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	35,166.81	33,946.05	35,166.81	21,315.80	32,855.60			
8	Securities Premium Account	9,712.79	9,712.79	9,712.79	261.77	9,712.79			
9	Net worth	38,191.31	37,014.35	38,191.31	23,270.80	35,873.12			
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	1,95,863.41	1,58,463.18	1,95,863.41	1,25,574.88	1,55,978.35			
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-	-			
12	Debt Equity Ratio	5.06	4.23	5.06	3.36	4.29			
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)								
1.	Basic:	5.55	4.84	10.39	9.17	18.54			
2.	Diluted:	4.32	3.75	8.08	7.11	14.41			
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA			
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA			
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA			
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA			

Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules.

Note: a) The above Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 8, 2023. b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the SEBI Limited ("Stock Exchange") under Regulation 52 of the SEBI Listing Regulations. The full format of the financial results is available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company i.e. www.electronicafinance.com. c) For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE Limited and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com. and on the website of the Company i.e. www.electronicafinance.com. d) This Extract of Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of the SEBI Listing Regulations read with Master Circular bearing reference no. SEBI/HO/DDHS/PoD1/P/CIR/2023/1 dated July 29, 2022 as amended on June 30, 2023 ("Circular").

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Electronica Finance Limited
Sd/-
Shilpa Pophale
Managing Director DIN: 00182457

Date: November 8, 2023
Place: Pune

financial.exp.in

